vital to our tenant’s network and its service for the 57 Expressway (as well as all other customers in this area).  

A tower extension of forty-five feet (45’) above the new adjacent building height would give SBA and its tenants 
the same coverage that they currently have at this site.  This would result in an overall tower height of one 
hundred and eight feet (108’).  In an effort to reduce this height to coincide with the adjacent elements of the 
project and the area in general, both SBA and T-Mobile engineers reviewed proposed site. Both parties have 
determined that a minimum height of eighty feet (80’) would be needed to provide T-Mobile with sufficient